KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
TN-196 R12
AHA 1/25/07
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
Specif icat ions given herein may be changed at any t ime without pr ior not ice.  Please conf i rm technical  speci f icat ions before you order and/or use.
PAGE 1 OF 13
Ceramic Chip Capacitors
Type NPO, X5R, X7R, Y5V
1. General
1-1 Range of Application
This document applies to miniaturized ceramic chip capacitors for applications in circuits of electronic devices.
2. Type Designation
The type designation shall be the following form:
Case
Code L W t (Max.) d
0402 .040 ± .004 .020 ± .004 .021 .010 ± .006
(1.00 ± .10) (.50 ± .10) (.55) (.25 ± .15)
0603 .063 ± .006 .032 ± .006 .035 .014 ± .006
(1.60 ± .15) (.81 ± .15) (.90) (.35 ± .15)
0805 .079 ± .008 .049 ± .008 .051 .020 ± .010
(2.01 ± .20) (1.25 ± .20) (1.30) (.50 ± .25)
1206 .126 ± .008 .063 ± .008 .059 .020 ± .010
(3.20 ± .20) (1.60 ± .20) (1.50) (.50 ± .25)
1210 .126 ± .008 .098 ± .008 .067 .020 ± .010
(3.20 ± .20) (2.50 ± .20) (1.70) (.50 ± .25)
Table 13. Dimensions and Construction Dimensions in inches (mm)
Size ToleranceCapacitance
Code
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Z = +80%, -20%
NPO, X5R, X7R,
Y5V - 2 significant
digits + no. of
zeros. R indicates
decimal point.
0805 K101
Packaging
TP: 7" 2mm pitch
(0402 only)
TD: 7" paper tape
TE: 7" embossed plastic
TDB: 13" paper tape
TEB: 13" embossed plastic
TD
Termination
Material
T: Sn
TNPO
Dielectric
New Type
Voltage
A = 10V
C = 16V
E = 25V
H = 50V
I = 100V
J = 200V
K = 6.3V
H
NPO